
Std Med
S
B

Omg 1 Omg 2 Omg 3 Omg 4 Omg 5 Omg 6
pla Klass Namn Klubb Poäng Poäng Poäng Poäng Poäng Poäng Totalt 4 Bästa
1 D 1 Iréne Öberg Kramfors PK 224 249 473 473

1 D 2 Alexandra Bruman Röåns SK 266 266 266

1 1 Måns Berthas Sundsvalls PK 324 314 326 964 964
2 1 Mikael Nordkvist Härnösands PK 324 316 305 945 945
3 1 Mattias Högstedt Sundsvalls SSK 311 300 299 910 910
4 1 Zara Högstedt Sundsvalls SSK 308 301 297 906 906
4 1 Thomas Zetterström Sundsvalls PK 303 298 305 906 906
6 1 Tanja Keisu Sundsvalls PK 268 310 291 869 869
7 1 Andreas Fahlberg Hudiksvalls PK 279 292 290 861 861
8 1 Dan Nordin Sollefteå PK 276 288 272 836 836
9 1 Jerry Thåström Sundsvalls SSK 281 269 272 822 822

10 1 Johnny Vikström Sundsvalls SSK 320 333 653 653
11 1 Fredrik Amlinger Edin Sundsvalls SSK 277 296 573 573
12 1 Sverker Bodevärn Härnösands PK 268 276 544 544
13 1 Mats Öberg Kramfors PK 255 259 514 514
14 1 Jens persson Sundsvalls SSK 246 226 472 472
15 1 Per Svedin Sundsvalls SSK 183 207 390 390
16 1 Morgan Nyberg Sundsvalls PK 170 195 365 365
17 1 Mattias Högstedt Sundsvalls SSK 300 300 300
18 1 Jimmy Fredriksson Sundsvalls PK 299 299 299
19 1 Mårten Gustafsson Sundsvalls SSK 298 298 298
20 1 Shaima Abualhasan Sundsvalls PK 268 268 268
21 1 Alexander Näsström Sundsvalls PK 262 262 262

1 2 Kent Sjöström Sundsvalls SSK 292 309 299 900 900
2 2 Henrik Ling Hudiksvalls PK 296 289 311 896 896
3 2 Ronny Westlinder Sundsvalls SSK 303 292 299 894 894
4 2 Per-Olof Östman Nätra SG 281 301 301 883 883
5 2 Roger Gisslin Sundsvalls SSK 282 294 288 864 864
6 2 Jörgen Wennberg Sundsvalls PK 268 262 290 820 820
7 2 Björn Olsson Kramfors PK 314 301 615 615
8 2 Jonny Viklund Röåns SK 298 310 608 608
9 2 Daniel Bergström Sundsvalls SSK 293 313 606 606

10 2 Bert-Åke Sjödin Sundsvalls PK 292 283 575 575
11 2 Joakim Wiklund Sundsvalls PK 293 278 571 571
12 2 Thomas Stenman Sundsvalls PK 264 257 521 521
13 2 Kristian Ohlsson I21/T3 SKF 255 250 505 505
14 2 Pelle Tejbo Härnösands PK 299 299 299

1 3 Bengt-Arne Nyh Sundsvalls SSK 328 326 324 978 978
2 3 Conny Valkebäck Sundsvalls PK 328 311 324 963 963
3 3 Jonas Sanderyd Sundsvalls PK 319 312 328 959 959
4 3 Emil Lidbom Sundsvalls PK 307 302 309 918 918
5 3 Thomas Böhlin Nätra SG 296 276 305 877 877
6 3 Arya Aresh Sundsvalls SSK 328 336 664 664
7 3 Rikard Forell Örnsköldsviks PK 327 333 660 660
8 3 Örjan Jansson Härnösands PK 321 313 634 634

1 Vet Y Johnny Schödin Sundsvalls SSK 336 323 323 982 982
2 Vet Y Alan Pettersson Sundsvalls PK 310 299 609 609

1 Vet Ä Thomas Sterner Sundsvalls SSK 296 263 559 559

INNESEXAN 2023-24



Klass Namn Klubb 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
D 1 Iréne Öberg Kramfors PK 29 38 39 39 30 27 22 224 0

1 Måns Berthas Sundsvalls PK 46 42 46 47 47 48 48 324 7 B
1 Mikael Nordkvist Härnösands PK 47 49 45 46 44 46 47 324 5 B
1 Mattias Högstedt Sundsvalls SSK 41 45 43 45 43 46 48 311 2 B
1 Zara Högstedt Sundsvalls SSK 46 45 42 44 45 43 43 308 1 B
1 Thomas Zetterström Sundsvalls PK 46 42 46 41 42 45 41 303 4
1 Jimmy Fredriksson Sundsvalls PK 38 42 44 44 44 42 45 299 3
1 Jerry Thåström Sundsvalls SSK 33 43 41 44 40 44 36 281 4
1 Andreas Fahlberg Hudiksvalls PK 36 45 39 38 42 39 40 279 2
1 Fredrik Amlinger Edin Sundsvalls SSK 38 39 46 35 39 40 40 277 0
1 Dan Nordin Sollefteå PK 36 42 37 39 42 42 38 276 4
1 Tanja Keisu Sundsvalls PK 40 41 31 39 41 35 41 268 1
1 Mats Öberg Kramfors PK 33 35 30 43 38 38 38 255 0
1 Jens persson Sundsvalls SSK 37 35 24 43 31 37 39 246 3
1 Per Svedin Sundsvalls SSK 24 30 30 30 26 22 21 183 1
1 Morgan Nyberg Sundsvalls PK 33 26 18 26 31 17 19 170 0

2 Björn Olsson Kramfors PK 45 44 43 48 41 49 44 314 6 B
2 Ronny Westlinder Sundsvalls SSK 43 43 43 46 43 42 43 303 5
2 Henrik Ling Hudiksvalls PK 42 35 42 42 46 44 45 296 1
2 Daniel Bergström Sundsvalls SSK 39 47 41 42 41 40 43 293 3
2 Joakim Wiklund Sundsvalls PK 42 43 36 42 43 45 42 293 2
2 Kent Sjöström Sundsvalls SSK 41 40 41 44 42 43 41 292 4
2 Roger Gisslin Sundsvalls SSK 32 41 41 42 43 38 45 282 2
2 Per-Olof Östman Nätra SG 43 36 44 40 44 43 31 281 1
2 Jörgen Wennberg Sundsvalls PK 38 41 40 37 42 32 38 268 2
2 Thomas Stenman Sundsvalls PK 44 38 35 38 38 39 32 264 1
2 Kristian Ohlsson I21/T3 SKF 33 38 37 30 35 45 37 255 3

3 Bengt-Arne Nyh Sundsvalls SSK 49 47 47 45 49 47 44 328 8 S
3 Conny Valkebäck Sundsvalls PK 48 45 48 49 45 46 47 328 6 S
3 Arya Aresh Sundsvalls SSK 46 47 47 45 49 47 47 328 5 S
3 Rikard Forell Örnsköldsviks PK 45 47 49 47 48 45 46 327 9 B
3 Örjan Jansson Härnösands PK 44 45 47 47 47 45 46 321 5 B
3 Jonas Sanderyd Sundsvalls PK 48 46 47 46 43 45 44 319 6 B
3 Emil Lidbom Sundsvalls PK 44 41 47 44 47 41 43 307 5
3 Thomas Böhlin Nätra SG 44 40 40 45 40 44 43 296 3

Vet Y Johnny Schödin Sundsvalls SSK 44 48 49 49 48 50 48 336 6 S

Innesexan omg 1 2023-11-04
Serie

Sa X Stm



Klass Namn Klubb 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 Johnny Vikström Sundsvalls SSK 47 47 44 44 44 46 48 320 5 B
1 Mikael Nordkvist Härnösands PK 45 46 48 49 45 43 40 316 2 B
1 Måns Berthas Sundsvalls PK 46 42 48 44 43 46 45 314 4 B
1 Tanja Keisu Sundsvalls PK 41 42 45 45 47 45 45 310 3 B
1 Zara Högstedt Sundsvalls SSK 44 40 43 44 39 44 47 301 3
1 Mattias Högstedt Sundsvalls SSK 40 46 41 40 47 45 41 300 1
1 Thomas Zetterström Sundsvalls PK 38 44 45 42 42 42 45 298 4
1 Mårten Gustafsson Sundsvalls SSK 41 43 44 41 44 40 40 293 1
1 Andras Fahlberg Hudiksvalls PK 44 41 40 43 46 42 36 292 1
1 Dan Nordin Sollefteå PK 44 39 43 41 35 44 42 288 0
1 Jerry Thåström Sundsvalls SSK 30 41 43 42 39 33 41 269 1
1 Shaima Abualhasan Sundsvalls PK 33 33 36 44 43 41 38 268 2
1 Sverker Bodevärn Härnösands PK 40 42 37 35 44 42 28 268 2
1 Mats Öberg Kramfors PSK 36 37 35 34 37 38 42 259 2
1 Per Svedin Sundsvalls SSK 32 24 29 25 28 33 36 207 0

2 Kent Sjöström Sundsvalls SSK 44 44 50 41 41 46 43 309 1
2 Per-Olof Östman Nätra SG 45 44 42 40 48 45 37 301 3
2 Björn Olsson Kramfors PK 42 41 42 46 41 44 45 301 2
2 Pelle Tejbo Härnösands PK 41 44 38 44 44 47 41 299 1
2 Jonny Viklund Röåns SK 35 44 41 43 42 45 48 298 4
2 Roger Gisslin Sundsvalls SSK 44 42 43 40 42 44 39 294 2
2 Bert-Åke Sjödin Sundsvalls PK 39 42 39 43 46 39 44 292 5
2 Ronny Westlinder Sundsvalls SSK 37 46 40 42 41 42 44 292 2
2 Henrik Ling Hudiksvalls PK 44 39 43 38 41 40 44 289 1
2 Joakim Wiklund Sundsvalls PK 43 42 32 39 41 43 38 278 1
2 Jörgen Wennberg Sundsvalls PK 38 34 39 37 39 37 38 262 0

3 Arya Aresh Sundsvalls SSK 49 45 48 49 47 49 49 336 12 S
3 Rikard Forell Örnsköldsvik 47 46 48 49 48 48 47 333 4 S
3 Bengt-Arne Nyh Sundsvalls SSK 48 45 45 49 45 48 46 326 8 S
3 Örjan Jansson Härnösands PK 41 46 48 44 46 44 44 313 8 B
3 Jonas Sanderyd Sundsvalls PK 42 47 42 45 47 44 45 312 3 B
3 Conny Valkebäck Sundsvalls PK 42 45 44 44 46 44 46 311 3 B
3 Emil Lidbom Sundsvalls PK 40 42 40 47 42 45 46 302 0
3 Thomas Böhlin Nätra SG 37 46 38 41 38 33 43 276 1

D1 Iréne Öberg Kramfors PSK 33 40 39 27 39 37 34 249 0

Vet Y Johnny Schödin Sundsvalls SSK 47 48 46 44 48 46 44 323 4 S
Vet Y Alan Pettersson Sundsvalls PK 45 45 40 45 41 46 48 310 1 B

Vet Ä Thomas Sterner Sundsvalls SSK 45 40 43 39 43 45 41 296 2

Serie
Sa X Stm

Innesexan omg 2 2023-12-02



Klass Namn Klubb 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
D 2 Alexandra Bruman Röåns SK 43 36 36 37 41 38 35 266 1

1 Johnny vikström Sundsvalls SSK 48 46 49 49 48 46 47 333 6 S
1 Måns Berthas Sundsvalls PK 44 48 49 45 46 48 46 326 5 S
1 Mikael Nordkvist Härnösands PK 44 47 39 45 46 45 39 305 5 B
1 Thomas Zetterström Sundsvalls PK 42 46 46 43 44 43 41 305 2 B
1 Mattias Högstedt Sundsvalls SSK 41 46 40 42 41 46 43 299 3
1 Mårten Gustafsson Sundsvalls SSK 48 40 41 42 44 40 43 298 2
1 Zara Högstedt Sundsvalls SSK 43 41 42 40 41 46 44 297 2
1 Fredrik Amlinger Edin Sundsvalls SSK 40 44 42 46 37 44 43 296 2
1 Tanja Keisu Sundsvalls PK 43 36 40 44 44 43 41 291 2
1 Andreas Fahlberg Hudiksvalls PK 43 40 46 40 40 40 41 290 0
1 Sverker Bodevärn Härnösands PK 40 38 36 43 38 34 47 276 2
1 Jerry Thåström Sundsvalls SSK 36 35 38 39 47 37 40 272 1
1 Dan Nordin Sollefteå PK 40 36 41 41 38 44 32 272 0
1 Alexander Näsström Sundsvalls PK 41 39 38 35 30 38 41 262 0
1 Jens persson Sundsvalls SSK 36 22 24 26 42 38 38 226 2
1 Morgan Nyberg Sundsvalls PK 29 28 27 24 25 20 42 195 1

2 Daniel Bergström Sundsvalls PK 42 49 44 47 44 47 40 313 4 B
2 Henrik  Ling Hudiksvalls PK 46 43 46 44 40 46 46 311 3 B
2 Jonny Viklund Röåns SK 40 48 40 46 45 46 45 310 7 B
2 Per-Olof Östman Nätra SG 40 42 47 40 47 40 45 301 4
2 Kent Sjöström Sundsvalls SSK 47 35 45 43 45 45 39 299 4
2 Ronny Westlinder Sundsvalls SSK 40 40 46 42 44 45 42 299 2
2 Jörgen Wennberg Sundsvalls PK 41 44 39 44 39 43 40 290 3
2 Roger Gisslin Sundsvalls SSK 43 35 42 44 41 48 35 288 3
2 Bert-Åke Sjödin Sundsvalls PK 45 45 44 38 34 43 34 283 1
2 Thomas Stenman Sundsvalls PK 37 39 42 33 35 41 30 257 1
2 Kristian Ohlsson I21/T3 SKF 34 37 32 32 41 40 34 250 0

3 Jonas Sanderyd Sundsvalls PK 48 48 47 46 49 44 46 328 5 S
3 Bengt-Arne Nyh Sundsvalls SSK 45 49 47 49 44 45 45 324 4 S
3 Conny Valkebäck Sundsvalls PK 47 46 49 46 45 43 48 324 3 S
3 Emil Lidbom Sundsvalls PK 40 46 45 46 44 45 43 309 4 B
3 Thomas Böhlin Nätra SG 43 45 45 47 43 40 42 305 4 B

Vet Y Johnny Schödin Sundsvalls SSK 44 49 47 47 43 48 45 323 8 B
Vet Y Alan Pettersson Sundsvalls PK 42 41 40 41 46 42 47 299 3

Vet Ä Thomas Sterner Sundsvalls SSK 41 40 37 43 40 36 26 263 2

Innesexan omg 3 2024-01-06
Serie

Sa X Stm


